
Meeting Minutes

LOCAL HUMAN SERVICES & JUSTICE COORDINATING COMMITTEE 
HALIBURTON HIGHLANDS

January 17th at 3:00 PM

Member Attendance P=Present / R=Regrets 
Michelle Beaver –  Co-Chair -HHMHS
mbeaver@hhhs.ca 

R  Jacqueline Smith – KLH Housing
jhsmith@kawarthalakes.ca

R

Timothy Tofflemire, Co-Chair – Community Living
ttofflemire@clth.ca

P Jennifer Lopinski – A Place Called Home
jennifer@apch.ca

R

Tina Kiiver-Taylor – Admin Support 
tkiiver@hhhs.ca

P Mary Jane Boyle– Nogojiwanong Friendship Centre
court@nogofc.ca

R

 Lisa Loader – Legal Clinic
lisa.loader@shkl.clcj.ca

R Sue Tiffin- county of Haliburton 
stiffin@haliburtoncounty.ca 

P

 Shelby MacMillan –Point in Time 
Shelbym@pointintime.ca

R Christina Alden 
calden@ywccapeterborough.org 

P

 Jarred Harrington – Probation
Jared.harrington@ontario.ca

R  Hannah Klose –CMHA
hklose@cmhahkpr.ca 

P

Janie Hodgson – Youth Probation 
Janie.hodgon@ontario.ca

R Theresa Maybury- CMHA
tmaybury@cmhahkpr.ca 

P

Todd Meredith – CMHA
tmeredith@cmhahkpr.ca

P  Taylor Sanderson- John Howard Society 
tsanderson@jhscklh.on.ca 

P

Mary Sisson- Point in Time 
marys@pointintime.ca

P  Arianna Bell – John Howard Society 
abell@jhscklh.on.ca 

P

 Nycole Duncan – YWCA
nduncan@ywcapeterborough.org

P Barbara Dylewska- KLH Housing
bdylewska@kawarthalakes.ca 

R

 Rachel Gillooly- Central Food Network
rachel@centralfoodnetwork.org 

P Karen Beaney – Brain Injury Association 
kbeaney@biapr.ca 

P

Vicki Hoare – Canopy Support Services 
vhoare@canopysupport.ca

P Katlin Archibald – PARN 
Katlin@PARN.ca 

R

Natasha James – John Howard Society
njames@jhscklh.on.ca

R Kent Saliwonchyk – Crown Attorney’s Office 
Kent.saliwonchyk@ontario.ca 

R

Lori Sargent – TLDSB – Alternative Education
Lori.sargent@tldsb.on.ca

R
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Meeting Minutes

Agenda Item Who Time

a) Welcome and Land Acknowledgment Tim / Arianna 5 min

b) Approval of  Agenda December 6 2023 2022       Motioned by Nycole    Second by 
Taylor   , All Approved

All ≤ 5 min

c) Approval of Minutes January 17 2024 Motioned by Tim  Second by Rachel   , All 
Approved

All ≤ 5min

d) Budget –  Motioned by, Second by , Deferred till February 21, 2024 ≤ 5min

e) Round Table Updates /Regional/Local 
a. Regional Update –Tim – There is a meeting later this week to discuss the 

extra “pot” of money at the Regional level.  Next week the Regional meeting 
will be in person.  There will be more information to share next month. 

b. Youth Hub - Point In Time- Mary S- The hub will begin to reach out to 
community partners to open up their monthly operational meetings on the 2nd 
Wednesday of the month.  The Haliburton youth Hub has been named the 
third busiest hub, yet the smallest!  They continue to see very complex cases, 
and also have outgrown their current space.  They are renting space @ 235 
Highland St above Dr. Smollen’s dental office.  The Hub is losing their mental 
health and substance worker Madison who is moving on, however she will 
stay on part time Tues & Thurs till March.  The volunteer tutor (Sylvie) 
continues to be busy.  Mary will be bringing Jenn Dale the Hub’s Care 
Coordinator to next month’s meeting. 

c. Heatbank/FoodNetwork- Rachel –Toys were delivered to 134 Kids over 
Christmas/ 30,000 lbs. of food were distributed.  They continue to be busy, 
and are gearing up for the upcoming CVITP season.  There will be volunteers 
working in Minden this year. 

d. CMHA-Todd/ Hannah/ Theresa – Todd -Expressed concerns with the 
Minden Court.  Cases continue to have a long backlog, no security in the 
building.  There has been some talk about if some of the concerns do not 
improve, they will have to move court back to Lindsay. 

All

20min
Total 
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Hannah -  Haliburton county now has the equivalent of 2.5 Brief Mental 
Health workers.  The four counties have 12 in total.  They are now accepting 
community partner referrals; she will send the info to Tina for distribution 
Theresa – The road ahead is hoping to in the near future hold “walk in 
clinics” They are also providing couples counselling. 

e. John Howard-Taylor/ Arianna/ Liam – JHS has partnered with the health 
unit for completion of surveys on substance abuse for those over 16 years of 
age within the past six months.  Each survey could possibly take between 30-
60 minutes and pays cash $25.  Taylor will send poster to Tina for distribution 
Arianna - Working on Community learning webinars (101’s) Working on a 
poster, once complete she will forward to Tina for distribution.  She is still 
offering naloxone/ anti stigma training to anyone who is interested.  Liam will 
be starting the training for CVITP 

f. YWCA- Nycole/ Christina – The YWCA is hiring for two positions #1 an 
outreach worker #2 clinical therapist.  They continue to be extremely busy.     
As an outcome from the Campbellford inquiry, there were 32 detailed 
recommendations to prevent such a horrific event from happening again, as a 
result Peterborough has deemed intimate Partner Violence an Epidemic, and it 
is expected that Haliburton County will be following suite.   The YWCA will 
be partnering with HHHS for ongoing education for ED staff. 

g. CSWB- Sue –CSWB is meeting again in February and Jennifer West-Burns 
from HHHS is joining the committee representing healthcare.  There will also 
be a focus on housing and homelessness.  The accessibility committee in 
inviting people with lived experience to come speak to any barriers they might 
be experiencing in the county. May 1st is First Responder’s Day.  York Region 
has given permission to use their template for a one stop information hub on 
the county’s website.  There continues to be Community Mobile Outreach in 
the county multiple times a month.  Haliburton County Public Library is 
opening a Dorset Branch Library.  Aging together as a Community conference 
is taking place on January 27th at the Pinestone.   There are three various grant 
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opportunities available, Tina will forward information to committee.  County 
staff continue to undergo relevant training. 

h. CKL- Emily Bosnell – CKL is currently hiring for two more life stabilization 
workers.  She briefed the group on “Participation Benefits” which could be up 
to $500 per calendar year client/situation depending. 

f) Action Items:  Karen brought forward the idea of partnering with Algonquin outfitters 
for next winter season – donate a sleeping bag get 25% off idea – to be discussed further 
possibly to build a subcommittee.  Rachel brought forward on behalf of Pam Sayne; how 
much do we spend on transportation? Pam is looking to ask various organizations what 
“the cost of transportation is” It was suggested that a letter be drafted to send to 
management of Community Partners in hopes to nail down a starting figure. 

NEXT MEETING:  February 21 @ 3:00pm  In person Haliburton Highlands Mental 
Health Services Board Room 
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